www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11659/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2019 in PIL No. 54/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SANJAY ASHOKKUMAR KUKREJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75724/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75725/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12045/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77811/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77815/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking three weeks adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matters after three weeks.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR