SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 389/2020 in SLP(C) No. 12045/2019

SUNIL VASANTRAO PATIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

VERSUS

DAULAT DESAI DISTRICT COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 27-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the contempt petition along with the main matter, i.e., SLP[©] No. 12045/2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS ASSTT. REGISTRAR