## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11659/2019

SANJAY ASHOKKUMAR KUKREJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(c) NO. 11659 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE

IA No. 116931/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12045/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77811/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77815/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 389/2020 in SLP(C) No. 12045/2019 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 28-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Shinde, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and granted two weeks' time for the removal of the intended defects in intervention application.

List the matter after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)